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Financial assistance for which international students may apply is extremely limited. Federally funded loans, rants, and work-study 
programs dispersed though the Wallace State Financial Aid Office are limited to U.S. citizens and permanent residents. The majority 
of international students at Wallace State fund their educations through personal or family funds. Private loans are available, but 
require a cosigner by a U.S. citizen or permanent resident. **Scholarships are also available through the Wallace State Future 
Foundation.** 
 
Below is a list of potential financial resources for you to explore. This information is provided for reference and general use only and 
the links on these sites DO NOT CONSTITUTE an endorsement by Wallace State Community College. We strongly suggest that you 
contact the Overseas Educational Advising Center http://educationusa.state.gov/centers/) in your country for additional resources. 
 

GENERAL FINANCIAL AID 
 

 BrokeScholar – Free Scholarship Search     www.brokescholar.com/ 
 Fastweb Scholarship Search                www.fastweb.com 
 International Student Organization in America               www.isoa.org/list_scholarships.aspx 
 International Student Funding      www.edupass.org 
 NAFSA Financial Aid Guide                  www.nafsa.org 
 Department of State Guides to Study in the U.S.                www.educationusa.state.gov 
 US Department of State Bureau of Educational and Cultural Affairs              http://exchanges.state.gov 

 
SCHOLARSHIPS AND GRANTS 

 
 Rotary Foundation Scholarships      www.rotary.org 
 American Association of University Women     www.aauw.org 
 American Councils of Learned Societies     www.acls.org 
 American Councils                  www.americancouncils.org 
 Funding for Biological and Medical Sciences     www.grantsnet.org 
 The World Bank Scholarship & Fellowships Program    www.worldbank.org/wbi/scholarships 
 International Peace Scholarship Fund                 www.peointernational.org/projects/ 
 International Scholarships Database                 www.internationalscholarships.com/ 
 Open Society Institute      www.soros.org/initiatives/scholarships 
 Institute of International Education      www.iie.org 
 **WSCC Future Foundation      www.wsccfuturefoundation.org  

 
PRIVATE LOANS 

 
 International Educational Finance Corporation                www.iefc.com 
 International Education Financial Aid                 www.iefa.org 
 The Educational Resource Institute      www.teri.org 
 Nellie Mae Student Loans       www.nelliemae.com 
 American Educational Financial      www.AMEDFI.com 
 Campus One Loans                   www.campusone.com 
 Chase Educational College Loans      www.chaseEd1.com 
 Wells Fargo Collegiate Loan                  www.wellsfargo.com/student 
 Leo S. Rowe Pan American Loan Fund                 www.oas.org/rowe/ 
 International Student Loan Program                 www.internationalstudentloan.com/ 
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